16  

Sept.2018 P.I. 

4. Preparation, 

Characterizatio

n and 

Applications of 

Mesoporous 

Carbon 

Nanomaterials 

Research 

Strengthening 

Scheme, 

Shivaji 

University 

Kolhapur 

2,60,000 Mar. 2019 Mar. 2022 P.I. 

Total (Rs.) 45,04,111/- Rs. Forty-five lakhs four 

thousand one hundred eleven   

11. Awards 

 Fellow of Maharashtra         Maharashtra Academy of Sciences, India 

Academy of Sciences-2023 

Patent: Indian 

 Title:  Waste Tea Residue Derived Carbon Nanodots Enhance Productivity In  

Fenugreek By Improving Chlorophyll and Mineral Uptake.